

Killamarsh Parish Office Stanley Street Killamarsh, S21 1EL

Tel: 0114 247 2260 Email: parish.office@killamarsh-pc.gov.uk

Website: www.killamarsh-pc.gov.uk

## To: The Parishioners of Killamarsh

You are hereby invited to attend the Annual Meeting of the Parish to be held on MONDAY 20th May 2024 at 6:00 PM KILLAMARSH PARISH SUITE.

Yours sincerely

Mrs Gail Blank

Clerk & Responsible Finance Officer to the Parish Council

The Annual Parish Meeting is not constituted as an offical meeting of the Parish Council and therefore no decisions will by made be elected members. This a public meeting, required by law, for registered electors to ask questions about Parish affairs, raise issues and concerns and for the Parish Council to report on the activities it has carried out over the last municiple year. All questions and answers will be directed through the outgoing Chair of the Council.

## **AGENDA**

- 1 Chairmans opening statement
- 2 Apologies received from Parish Councillors
- 3 Approval of the previous meeting minutes
  - 15th May 2023
- 4 Annual Parish Council Report
- 5 Annual Finance Report
- 6 Public Participation